EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

(In accordance with EN ISO/IEC 17050-1)

Declaration number: **DOCIP 2847243**

Name and address of manufacturer / EU-AR:

Intenso International GmbH

Gutenbergstraße 2 49377 Vechta

Germany



THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF:

Name and address of

manufacturer:

Intenso International GmbH

Gutenbergstr. 2 49377 Vechta

Germany

Product identification:

Intenso Buds / Earphone Buds Plus T310AE

black 3720310

See appendix A for a list of all products covered by

this declaration



EU Community

Legislation:

Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive 2011/65/EU

[OJEU L174/88-110, 01.07.2011]

Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 2014/53/EU [OJEU L153/62-106,

22.05.2014]

Battery Regulation (EU) 2023/1542 [OJEU L191, 28.07.2023]

Harmonised standards:

Radio equipment

EN 300 328 V2.2.2

Safety of electrical equipment EN IEC 62368-1:2020 + A11:2020

Exposure of humans to electromagnetic fields (EMF)

EN 62479:2010

Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)

EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4

Additional information:

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF:

Place and date of issue:

Vechta, 20 August 2024

Signature:

Name, position: Andrea Meyer

General Manager

Company name:

Intenso International GmbH

Andra Plan

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

(In accordance with EN ISO/IEC 17050-1)

APPENDIX A - list of products

The following products are covered by EU declaration of conformity DOCIP 2847243:

3720310	Intenso Buds / Earphone Buds Plus T310AE black
3720312	Intenso Buds / Earphone Buds Plus T312AE white
3720313	Intenso Buds / Earphone Buds Plus T313AE purple
3720315	Intenso Buds / Earphone Buds Plus T315AE blue